(¢) MUFG

Energy Transition leaving
nobody behind

Sustainable Business Division, MUFJ Bank, Ltd.

Nan Wang
Oct. 5t 2022



Key elements of a just and orderly transition

\
G Social welfare: Social and economic development
\

a Employment: Decent jobs and worker protection

e Decision making: People as active participants

[

° Cost distribution: Equity, social inclusion and fairness
/

Source: IEA, Recommendation of the global commission on people-centered clean energy transition, 2021



Asia Transition Finance Study Group

Important factors for a just and orderly transition

(1)Sustainability

© @
Reliability Affordability

ASIA TRANSITION
FINANCE GUIDELINES

1st Edition

September, 2022

Note: The guideline and activity report are presented at AGGPM 2022. https://www.aggpm2022.org/

Challenges

Not only promote
climate sustainability
but also ensure the
reliability of energy
supplies and their
affordability for
governments and their
citizens, maintaining
social stability

Striking a subtle
balance amongst
sustainability, reliability
and affordability to
maintain social stability

/;\ 6 key framework dimensions

-\\-_-J/.‘

O

)
©
(@

Emissions impact

Lock-in prevention
considerations

DNSH' considerations
&5 Affordability
Reliability/maturity

) Social considerations




Joint research on long-term roadmaps of mitigation and
adaptation for ASEAN

Integrated transition pathways for both mitigation =~ Consortium to include stakeholders and civil

and adaptation

society in the policy making

Image for the integrated

transition pathway v ! \
_ Level of Mitigation 1 I
Set up in and Low carbon in iron/cement 1 1
fiood control dams 5 £ manufacturing process  OC° RAcs 1 :
efe Levee raising o : !
S Higher durability of | Assembling and increasing the number of 1 !
Hag ~ Stuctures " structures (Pilo, etc.) I |
% 1 !
. 1 I
Improving resiience vith e P !

Early waming system emergency power supplies P 4 S—

Alagv:al 2 Voluntary disaster industry, Academ Research institutions
M.'lfs gl prevention manu_facturlng, y Platforms
:::nn;u: G organization ent distributed power generation in agriculture,
g Disaster insurance jion using renewable energy (solar/wind forestry, etc. } ‘ i
Soft generation, V to G, VPP, etc.) 1 1
Human : 1 !
Improving forest water | Longer forest life and larger . Increased garboﬂ ﬂxatwn i |
Level 3 retention diameter of trees et “;_ ------ due to rejuvenation of 1 :
[ELE (L 8 Securing a reservoir 'ee"'"gr" s < forest age : People I
LELIGITETN Relocation of residence BRSOl 2 ) 1 1
Creation of new Zero-emission residential area by ZEB, ZEH Afforestation/ 1 I
residence in areas with low exposure (highlands, etc.) reforestation 1 :
. 243 2as I
Sufficiently Resilient niversity and Hi
ently Res B ::Ilmate En.\ergency cme.s & Net Ze.ro (:mesl I 1] Hig 1
i Social system integrating | o School Students A
) ! e i A PSRN OCTI001 STUGETILS R ——
Level of adaptation i mitigation & adaptation |

Youth groups etc.

Source: Takeshi Kawakami, Akihisa Kuriyama, Yosuke Arino. A World of Net Zero: Japan in 2050, IGES Research Report. June 2021.



Research on Energy Poverty in Japan

Household energy poverty rate in Japan

Hokkaido 16.3%
Tohoku 14.4%
Kanto 6%
Hokuriku 11.8%
Tokai 8%
Kinki 6.8%
Chukoku 10.4%
Shikoku 13.7%
Kyushu 13.1%
Okinawa 20.6%
Japan 10.9%

10.2%
12.8%
14.1%
10.7%
12.1%
12.7%
13.4%
13.9%
11.9%
15.3%
12.7%

adjustenergycost

40-

Identified households under energy poverty

b i LIHC
i o 95 . X 1.00

.DUD

s ate =
1
1
|
= boneen
1
N
1
“""'“I‘“‘I T ve s e
1
1
el
1
1
1
1
1
1
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
e -
1
1

500 1000 1500 2000 2500

adjustincome

Source: Nan Wang, Just Transition and household energy poverty in Japan, 415 conference of Japan Society of Energy and Resources



Disclaimer

This presentation has been prepared by MUFG Bank, Ltd(“MUFG ”). This presentation has been prepared for information purposes only and
for the avoidance of doubt, nothing express or implied in this presentation constitutes any commitment by MUFG Bank or any of the
affiliates to arrange and/or provide the recipients of this presentation with a service, a facility and/or financing. This presentation does not
constitute legal, tax, accounting or investment advice.

MUFG Bank retains copyright to this presentation and no part of this presentation may be reproduced or redistributed without the prior
written permission of MUFG Bank. MUFG Bank and its subsidiaries and affiliates, directors and employees accept no liability whatsoever for
any reliance on the information contained in the presentation and make no representation or warranty as to its accuracy and completeness.
The view contains in this presentation(including any statements and forecasts) are solely those of MUFG Bank and are subject to change
without notice. MUFG Bank is under no obligation to correct any inaccuracies in the presentation or update the information contained
therein.

MUFG Bank, Mitsubishi UF) Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, and Mitsubishi HC Capital Inc.
are separate entities. This material does not describe any product or services offered by Mitsubishi UF) Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd,
Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, and Mitsubishi HC Capital Inc. None of the directors officers or employees of MUFG Bank is
allowed to conduct solicitation activities in connection with any products or services offered by Mitsubishi UF) Morgan Stanley Securities
Co., Ltd, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, and Mitsubishi HC Capital Inc.

Copyright 2022 MUFG Bank, Ltd. All Rights reserved.



