

Energy Transition leaving nobody behind

Sustainable Business Division, MUFJ Bank, Ltd.

Nan Wang

Oct. 5th 2022

Key elements of a just and orderly transition



Asia Transition Finance Study Group

Social welfare: Social and economic development

Employment: Decent jobs and worker protection



ASIA TRANSITION FINANCE GUIDELINES

1st Edition

September, 2022



Joint research on long-term roadmaps of mitigation and adaptation for ASEAN

Social welfare: Social and economic development	Decision making: People as active participants
Integrated transition pathways for both mitigation and adaptation	Consortium to include stakeholders and civil society in the policy making
Level 1 Hard Set up mountain and flood control dams Lever raising Higher durability of structures Low carbon in iron/cement manufacturing process CCS Daccs	Major ASEAN countries Governments Governm ent
Level 2 Adjustment Minimizing damage Early warning system Voluntary disaster prevention Disaster insurance Appropriate evacuation/waiting by digitalization Improving resilience with emergency power supplies Soft Human Improving forest water retention Reconfiguration Improving forest water retention Reconfiguration Improving forest water retention Independent distributed power generation in the region using renewable energy (solar/wind power generation, V to G, VPP, etc.) Level 3 Transformation Reconfiguration Improving forest water retention Independent distributed power generation in the region using renewable energy (solar/wind power generation, V to G, VPP, etc.) Longer forest life and larger diameter of trees Increased carbon fixation due to rejuvenation of forest age Zero-emission residential area by ZEB, ZEH in areas with low exposure (highlands, etc.) Afforestation/ reforestation	Finance, heavy industry, manufacturing, agriculture, forestry, etc. Industry People People Research institutions Platforms

Source: Takeshi Kawakami, Akihisa Kuriyama, Yosuke Arino. A World of Net Zero: Japan in 2050, IGES Research Report. June 2021.

Social system integrating

mitigation & adaptation

Level of adaptation

School Students

Youth aroups etc.

_____/

`~_____

Research on Energy Poverty in Japan

Cost distribution: Equity, social inclusion and fairness

Household energy poverty rate in Japan

Region	Low income- high cost	Low energy- use
Hokkaido	16.3%	10.2%
Tohoku	14.4%	12.8%
Kanto	6%	14.1%
Hokuriku	11.8%	10.7%
Tokai	8%	12.1%
Kinki	6.8%	12.7%
Chukoku	10.4%	13.4%
Shikoku	13.7%	13.9%
Kyushu	13.1%	11.9%
Okinawa	20.6%	15.3%
Japan	10.9%	12.7%

Identified households under energy poverty



Source: Nan Wang, Just Transition and household energy poverty in Japan, 41st conference of Japan Society of Energy and Resources

Disclaimer

- This presentation has been prepared by MUFG Bank, Ltd("MUFG"). This presentation has been prepared for information purposes only and for the avoidance of doubt, nothing express or implied in this presentation constitutes any commitment by MUFG Bank or any of the affiliates to arrange and/or provide the recipients of this presentation with a service, a facility and/or financing. This presentation does not constitute legal, tax, accounting or investment advice.
- MUFG Bank retains copyright to this presentation and no part of this presentation may be reproduced or redistributed without the prior written permission of MUFG Bank. MUFG Bank and its subsidiaries and affiliates, directors and employees accept no liability whatsoever for any reliance on the information contained in the presentation and make no representation or warranty as to its accuracy and completeness. The view contains in this presentation(including any statements and forecasts) are solely those of MUFG Bank and are subject to change without notice. MUFG Bank is under no obligation to correct any inaccuracies in the presentation or update the information contained therein.
- MUFG Bank, Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, and Mitsubishi HC Capital Inc. are separate entities. This material does not describe any product or services offered by Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, and Mitsubishi HC Capital Inc. None of the directors officers or employees of MUFG Bank is allowed to conduct solicitation activities in connection with any products or services offered by Mitsubishi UFJ Morgan Stanley Securities Co., Ltd, Mitsubishi UFJ Trust and Banking Corporation, and Mitsubishi HC Capital Inc.
- Copyright 2022 MUFG Bank, Ltd. All Rights reserved.